

68633-0

686330

No. 68633-0-1

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

2012 AUG 10 PM 3:56

IN THE WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____
DEPUTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

Vs.

ROBERT LEE FREEMAN

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
AUG 10 2012
JL

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF KING COUNTY

Cause No. 02-1-01727-1 KNT

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

LANCE M. HESTER
WSB #27813
CASEY M. ARBENZ
WSB #40581

HESTER LAW GROUP, INC., P.S.
Attorneys for Appellant
1008 South Yakima Avenue, Suite 302
Tacoma, Washington 98405
(253) 272-2157

Table of Contents

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
I. INTRODUCTION.....	4
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	5
III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	6
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	7
A. Procedural History.....	7
B. Facts	7
V. ARGUMENT	10
A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS JUSTIFICATIONS FOR DENIAL OF MR. FREEMAN’S 7.8 MOTION.	10
VI. CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<u>In re Det. Of D.F.F.</u> , 172 Wn.2d 37, 42, 256 P.3d 357 (2011).....	17, 18, 19, 20
<u>In Re Personal Restraint of Cadwaller</u> , 155 Wn.2d 867, 880, 123 P.3d 456 (2005).....	11
<u>State v. Aguirre</u> , 73 Wn.App. 682, 688, 871 P.2d 616, <i>review denied</i> , 124 Wn.2d 1028, 883 P.2d 326 (1994).....	11
<u>State v. Bone-Club</u> , 128 Wn.2d 254, 257, 906 P.2d 325 (1995).....	17, 18, 20
<u>State v. Brand</u> , 120 Wn.2d 365, 369, 842 P.2d 470 (1992).....	11
<u>State v. Golden</u> , 112 Wn.App. 68, 47 P.2d 587 (2002).....	11
<u>State v. Lormor</u> , No.84319-8, 2011 WL 2899578, at 4 (Wash. July 21, 2011)	16, 18
<u>State v. Njonge</u> , 161 Wn.App 568, 255 P.3d 753 (2011).....	13, 15
<u>State v. Olivera-Avila</u> , 89 Wn. App. 313, 317, 949 P.2d 824 (1997)	10
<u>State v. Zavala-Reynoso</u> , 127 Wn.App. 119, 123, 110 P.3d 827 (2005)	11

RULES

CrR 7.8	7, 8, 10, 11, 12
FRAP 41	14
RAP 7.2	14
Supreme Court Rule 20 4.....	14, 15

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article I § 10.....	16, 17
Article I § 22.....	16
First Amendment.....	15
Fourteenth Amendment	15
Sixth Amendment.....	15

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Presley v. Georgia</u> , 130 S. Ct. 721, 724-725, 175 L. Ed. 2d 675 (2010)	15, 20, 21
<u>Press-Enter. Co. v. Superior Court of California</u> , 464 U.S. 501, 104 S.Ct. 819, 78 L.Ed.2d 629 (1984) ..	16, 20
<u>Waller v. Georgia</u> , 467 US 39, 104 S.Ct. 2210 (1984)	16
